
ffi
ffi

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle - III
Pairatungi, Post- ABAS BARI, Purba Medinipur, Pin-721636

Phone No: 03228(STD) 266 1 30(Phone)

e -M ail : sewc320 1 8@gmail'com

CORRIGENDUM
WBIW/SE/WC-III/NIT-03e/2O1.B-19, Sl' No- 1 to 5

2018-IWD -L84072-lto 5

e-NIT No

e-Tender Id

A partial modification is

submission end date &
24.08.20L8.

being made in the NIT. Please go through the

Technical bid opening date is to be read as

Clause 5. II. [b) of Page No' 11 of 22 of the NIT' Also Bid

28.08.2018 and 31.08.2018 instead of 21'08'2018 and

Instead of the following Please read as

Caartl;*l P"tf".*r* S.curity" has been made mandatory which shall be

obtained only fiom the successful L1 bidder, if rhe accepted bid price is below

bymorethanlOo/ooftheamountputtotender.ThisAdditionalPerformance
Slcurity shall be equal to 10%o ofthe tendered amount i.e. the L1 bid price.

The AddiUonal Performance Security shall have to be submitted by the

selected L1 bidder after issuance of Letter of Acceptance / Letter of lnvitation

[LoA/Lol) wit]rin seven working days and before issuance of Award of

Cont.act'1Aoq in the form of ;Bank Guarantee" of any Scheduled Bank

approvedty {nt, payable at Kolkata or / in West Bengal, as per specimen

format Form-6. If tire bidder faiis to submit the said value of BG as Additional

Performance Security within the seven working days, he may pray for

extension of BG submission date within the prescribed 7 days period by

another seven days with reasons to be recorded in writing (which is 14

working days from date of issuance of LoAJ' Else, its/their Earnest Money

neposiiiEl,iol will be forfeited without any prejudice by the Tender inviting

auihority and the defaulting bidder also debarred from further participation

in all future I&WD tenders for a period of one year for committing tIe offence

* ttr" nttt *.asion and for a period oftlvo years for recurrence ofthe same

offence.

The said Bank Guarantee (BGJ shall have to be valid up till the end of the

contract/Agreement period iniluding extended time period till 100%o physical

completioriof work in all respects and shall be renewed within validity period

acco.dirgly if required. The said Bank Guarantee shall remain in custody of

the DDo & Executive Engineer in-charge ofthe worlq which shall be returned

to the bidder/cont rctoi after successful physical completion of the work-as

per contract. If the bidder fails to complete the work successfully' this

Aaditiorrt Performance Security shall be forfeited at any time during the

pendency of the contract p"iiod after serving suitable notice to the

iontractor/bidder agency. Itie."tsary provisions regarding deduction,of

security deposit from progressive bills of the contractor in respect of the

tendered work shall be governed as per relevant clauses of the tender

contract/Agreement which will in no way be affected / altered due to this

Additional Performance Security.

"Additional Performance Securlty" has Deen maoe manualoly wurll
shall be obtained only from the successful L1 bidder, ifthe accepted bid

price is below 207oof tender BOQ or below by more than 20o/o of the

iender BOQ. This Additional Performance Security shall be equal to 10%

of the tendered amount i.e. 1070 of the L1 bid price'

The Additional Performance Security shall have to be submitted by the

selected L1 bidder after issuance of Letter of Acceptance / Letter of

Invitation (LoA/LolJ within next seven working days and before-

issuance of Awaid oi Contract (AoC) in the form of "Bank Guarantee" of

any Scheduled Bank approved by RBl, payable at Kolkata or / in West

Bengal, as per specimen format Form-6. Else ia/ their Earnest Money

aepiOi Glao) will be forfeited without any prejudice by the Tender

Inviting Authoriqy and the defaulting bidder also debatred from further

particiiation in atl future I&WD tenders for a period of one year for

[rr--tting the offence on the first occasion and for a period of two

years for recurrence ofthe same offence.

ThesaidBankGuaranteeIBGJshallhavetobevaliduptilltheendoft}re
contract/Agreement period including extended time period till 1000/o

physical completion of work in all respects and shall be renewed within

i"iiaity p.rioa accordingly if required. The said Bank Guarantee shall

.emai, in custody of the DDO & Executive Engineer in-charge of the

worh which shalibe returned to the bidder/contractor after successful

physical completion of the work as per contract' If the bidder fails to

completetheworksuccessfully,thisAdditionalPe-rformanceSecurity
shali be forfeited at any time during the pendency ofthe contract period

after serving suitable notice to the contractor/bidder agency' Necessary

provisions iegarding deduction of security deposit from progressive

LlIs of the co.rtractor in respect of the tendered work shall be governed

as per relevant clauses of the tender contract/Agreement which will in

no way be affected / altered due to this Additional Performance

Security.

ett ott er t...s and condition as laid down in the NIT remain same. l[i 4v'
Superintending Engineer

Western Circle-lll
I&D Directorate

Place: Tamluk.
rr^*^\I^, /14 llatcd' 15 08.2018

\g


